CHAPTER I
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

1.6.1
1.6.1.1
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10
1.11
1.12
1.13
1.14
1.15
1.16
1.17

Table of Contents

DECLARATION. ...t
CERTIFICATE. ...
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ...
Table of Contents..........cooviiiiiii e
Listof Tables........oiii
List Of FIQUIeS. ...

INTRODUCTION
Introduction
A Short Overview of ELT in India
Aims and Objectives of Teaching ESL in India
Acquisition of Second Language (L2)
Responsibilities of Language Teachers
ESL Teaching Approaches
Practices of Teaching ESL in India
Scenario of Teaching ESL in Gujarat
Scenario of Teaching ESL in Vadodara city of Gujarat
Information and Communication Technology - ICT
Application of ICT in Teaching ESL
Rationale of the Study
The Present Study
Statement of the Problem
Obijectives
Hypothesis
Explanation of Terms
Operationalisation of the Term
Delimitation of the Study
Chapterisation of the Thesis



CHAPTER 11
2.0

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

2.6.1

2.6.2

2.6.3

2.6.4

2.7
CHAPTER Il
3.0
3.1
3.2
3.2.1
3.3
331
3.3.11
3.3.1.2
3.3.2
3.3.3
3.34
3.35
3.4

REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE
Introduction

Studies on Teaching ESL in India

Studies on Teaching ESL Abroad

Studies on Teaching ESL with ICT in India
Studies on Teaching ESL with ICT Abroad
Flow Chart of the Reviewed Studies

Discussion based on Reviewed Literature

Discussion based on the Studies related to Teaching ESL in
India

Discussion based on the Studies related to Teaching ESL
Abroad

Discussion based on the Studies related to Teaching ESL
with ICT in India

Discussion based on the Studies related to Teaching ESL
with ICT Abroad

Implications of the Findings of the Reviewed Literatures
PLAN AND PROCEDURE OF THE STUDY
Introduction

Plan of the Study

Procedural Details of the Implementation of the Study
Details of the Content and its Evaluation

Methodology

Design of the Study

Designing Developmental Studies
Developmental-cum-Experimental Study

Population of the study

Sample of the Study

Procedure for Data Collection

Data Analysis

Summary

21-42
22

23
27
30
32
35
36

36

37

38

39

40
42 - 68
43
43
46
46
64
65
65
66
67
67
68
68
69



CHAPTER IV

4.0
4.1

411

4111
41.1.1.10

411111

4111111

41.2
4121

41.2.2

41221

4.2

421

4.2.1.17

4.2.2
4.2.2.17

4.3
43.1

43.1.1

DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATIONS
Introduction

Analysis of the Data based on the Scholastic Achievement
Scores

Statistical Analysis and Interpretation of Achievement Score
on Formative and Summative Tests

Scholastic Achievement Scores of the Formative tests
Interpretation of Scholastic Achievement Scores based on
Formative tests

Graphical Representation of all the formative tests of both
the Groups

Interpretation of Graphical Representation of all formative
tests of both the groups

Scholastic Achievement Scores of the Summative test
Interpretation of Scholastic Achievement Scores of
Summative test

Graphical Representation of Scholastic Achievement Scores
on Summative test

Interpretation of Graphical Representation of the summative
test of both the groups

Analysis and Interpretation based on 5 Point Likert Scale
Positive Polarity Statements and its Analysis

Statement wise Interpretation of the Positive Polarity
Statements

Negative Polarity Statements and its analysis

Statement wise Interpretation of the Negative Polarity
Statements

Discussion

Summary of the Analysis of 32 statements of 5 Point Likert
Scale

Summary of the analysis of all positive polarity statements

Vi

70 - 146
71
72

72

73
92

95

95

96
98

98

99

99

100

116

117
134

136
138

138



43.1.2
4.4
CHAPTER V

5.0
5.1
511
5.1.2
5121
51211
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.8.1
5.8.2
5.8.3
5.9
5.10
5.11
5.12

APPENDIX |
APPENDIX I

APPENDIXIII

APPENDIX IV
APPENDIX V

Summary of the analysis of all negative polarity statements

Conclusion
SUMMARY

Introduction

Rational of the Study

Aims and Objectives

Practices of Teaching ESL in India

Scenario of Teaching ESL in Gujarat State of India
Scenario of Teaching ESL in VVadodara city of Gujarat
Statement of the Problem

Obijectives of the Study

Hypothesis

Explanation of Terms

Operationalization of Terms

Delimitation of the Study

Methodology of the Study

Design of the Study

Population of the Study

Sample of the Study

Tools for Data Collection

Data Analysis

Major Findings and Conclusions

Suggestions for Further Studies

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

Request letter to the School Principal
The Content

Tools for Data Collection
1. Formative and Summative tests
2. Opinionnaire

Paper Publications

Pictures of Experimental group

Vii

141
144

146 -
156
147

147
147
148
148
149
151
151
151
152
152
152
152
152
152
153
153
154
154
156
157-167



