## **Table of Contents**

		<u>Page</u>
	DECLARATION	i
	CERTIFICATE	ii
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
	Table of Contents	iv
	List of Tables	vi
	List of Figures	vii
CHAPTER I	INTRODUCTION	1 - 20
1.0	Introduction	2
1.1	A Short Overview of ELT in India	2
1.2	Aims and Objectives of Teaching ESL in India	4
1.3	Acquisition of Second Language (L2)	7
1.4	Responsibilities of Language Teachers	8
1.5	ESL Teaching Approaches	9
1.6	Practices of Teaching ESL in India	10
1.6.1	Scenario of Teaching ESL in Gujarat	12
1.6.1.1	Scenario of Teaching ESL in Vadodara city of Gujarat	12
1.7	Information and Communication Technology - ICT	13
1.8	Application of ICT in Teaching ESL	14
1.9	Rationale of the Study	16
1.10	The Present Study	17
1.11	Statement of the Problem	18
1.12	Objectives	18
1.13	Hypothesis	19
1.14	Explanation of Terms	19
1.15	Operationalisation of the Term	19
1.16	Delimitation of the Study	20
1.17	Chapterisation of the Thesis	20

<b>CHAPTER II</b> 2.0	<b>REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE</b> Introduction	<b>21-42</b> 22
2.1	Studies on Teaching ESL in India	23
2.2	Studies on Teaching ESL Abroad	27
2.3	Studies on Teaching ESL with ICT in India	30
2.4	Studies on Teaching ESL with ICT Abroad	32
2.5	Flow Chart of the Reviewed Studies	35
2.6	Discussion based on Reviewed Literature	36
2.6.1	Discussion based on the Studies related to Teaching ESL in India	36
2.6.2	Discussion based on the Studies related to Teaching ESL Abroad	37
2.6.3	Discussion based on the Studies related to Teaching ESL	38
	with ICT in India	
2.6.4	Discussion based on the Studies related to Teaching ESL with ICT Abroad	39
2.7	Implications of the Findings of the Reviewed Literatures	40
CHAPTER III	PLAN AND PROCEDURE OF THE STUDY	40
<b>3.0</b>	Introduction	<b>42 - 0</b> 8 43
3.0		43
	Plan of the Study	
3.2 3.2.1	Procedural Details of the Implementation of the Study Details of the Content and its Evaluation	46
		46
3.3	Methodology	64
3.3.1	Design of the Study	65
3.3.1.1	Designing Developmental Studies	65
3.3.1.2	Developmental-cum-Experimental Study	66
3.3.2	Population of the study	67
3.3.3	Sample of the Study	67
3.3.4	Procedure for Data Collection	68
3.3.5	Data Analysis	68
3.4	Summary	69

CHAPTER IV	DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATIONS	70 - 146
4.0	Introduction	71
4.1	Analysis of the Data based on the Scholastic Achievement	72
	Scores	
4.1.1	Statistical Analysis and Interpretation of Achievement Score	
	on Formative and Summative Tests	72
4.1.1.1	Scholastic Achievement Scores of the Formative tests	73
4.1.1.1.10	Interpretation of Scholastic Achievement Scores based on	92
	Formative tests	
4.1.1.1.11	Graphical Representation of all the formative tests of both	95
	the Groups	
4.1.1.1.11.1	Interpretation of Graphical Representation of all formative	95
	tests of both the groups	
4.1.2	Scholastic Achievement Scores of the Summative test	96
4.1.2.1	Interpretation of Scholastic Achievement Scores of	98
	Summative test	
4.1.2.2	Graphical Representation of Scholastic Achievement Scores	98
	on Summative test	
4.1.2.2.1	Interpretation of Graphical Representation of the summative	99
	test of both the groups	
4.2	Analysis and Interpretation based on 5 Point Likert Scale	99
4.2.1	Positive Polarity Statements and its Analysis	100
4.2.1.17	Statement wise Interpretation of the Positive Polarity	116
	Statements	
4.2.2	Negative Polarity Statements and its analysis	117
4.2.2.17	Statement wise Interpretation of the Negative Polarity	134
	Statements	
4.3	Discussion	136
4.3.1	Summary of the Analysis of 32 statements of 5 Point Likert	138
	Scale	
4.3.1.1	Summary of the analysis of all positive polarity statements	138

4.3.1.2	Summary of the analysis of all negative polarity statements	141
4.4	Conclusion	144
CHAPTER V	SUMMARY	146 - 156
5.0	Introduction	147
5.1	Rational of the Study	147
5.1.1	Aims and Objectives	147
5.1.2	Practices of Teaching ESL in India	148
5.1.2.1	Scenario of Teaching ESL in Gujarat State of India	148
5.1.2.1.1	Scenario of Teaching ESL in Vadodara city of Gujarat	149
5.2	Statement of the Problem	151
5.3	Objectives of the Study	151
5.4	Hypothesis	151
5.5	Explanation of Terms	152
5.6	Operationalization of Terms	152
5.7	Delimitation of the Study	152
5.8	Methodology of the Study	152
5.8.1	Design of the Study	152
5.8.2	Population of the Study	152
5.8.3	Sample of the Study	153
5.9	Tools for Data Collection	153
5.10	Data Analysis	154
5.11	Major Findings and Conclusions	154
5.12	Suggestions for Further Studies	156
APPENDIX I APPENDIX II	<b>REFERENCES</b> <b>APPENDICES</b> Request letter to the School Principal The Content	157-167
APPENDIXIII APPENDIX IV APPENDIX V	<ul> <li>Tools for Data Collection <ol> <li>Formative and Summative tests</li> <li>Opinionnaire</li> </ol> </li> <li>Paper Publications</li> <li>Pictures of Experimental group</li> </ul>	